
# 20 Warner University (27-14, 11-8 TSC) -vs- Southeastern (26-20, 8-11 TSC)
4/24/2021 at Lakeland, Fla. (SEU Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Autumn Hunter (14-11)
Loss: Tiffany Dodson (21-9)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Andy Thomas First: Bo Drury Third Base: Russ Gorman 
Start: 2 p.m.   Time: 1:37   Attendance: 133   Weather: 81 mstl cloudy, wind fromRF@15

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Warner University 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 2
Southeastern 0 2 0 0 1 0 X 3 7 2

Warner University 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alison Yawn lf 2 0 0 0 2 2 0
Katelyn Richards 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Breyonna Shell 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sara Bruno c 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Jennifer Bryant 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ashton Owen cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Jada Cruz ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Kelly Dwyer dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kasey Heslin rf 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Tiffany Dodson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 2 0 3 5 6

SB: Alison Yawn (1); Kasey Heslin (2)
E: Breyonna Shell (2)

Southeastern 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Madison Williams cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sam Holcomb 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
Erica Stahl lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Katie Atkins 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Lauren Watters rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Hannah Bonner 1b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Kaley Sarasty ss 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Madi Hecox pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hannah O'Shields c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Britt Robinson dp 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Autumn Hunter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 7 0 1 1 6

SH: Madison Williams (1)
SB: Madison Williams (1)
E: Katie Atkins (1); Hannah Bonner (1)

Warner University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tiffany Dodson (L, 21-9) 6.0 7 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 25 27 6 10 65
Totals 7 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 25 27 6 10 65

Southeastern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Autumn Hunter (W, 14-11) 7.0 2 1 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 25 28 12 4 111
Totals 2 1 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 25 28 12 4 111



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Warner University - Top of 1st WU SEU
Yawn walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 0
Richards flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Yawn stole second. 0 0
Shell flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 0
Bruno popped up to ss (1-1 FB). 0 0

Southeastern - Bottom of 1st WU SEU
Williams grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 0 0
Holcomb grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Stahl singled to right field (0-0). 0 0
Atkins reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Stahl out at second ss unassisted. 0 0

Warner University - Top of 2nd WU SEU
Bryant grounded out to 3b (3-2 BFBSB). 0 0
Owen struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 0
Cruz fouled out to c (0-1 K). 0 0

Southeastern - Bottom of 2nd WU SEU
Watters singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 0
Bonner singled to left field (1-0 B); Watters advanced to second. 0 0
Sarasty singled to left center (2-0 BB); Bonner advanced to second; Watters advanced to third. 0 0
O'Shields reached on a fielder's choice to first base (0-0); Sarasty advanced to second; Bonner advanced to
third; Watters out at home 1b to c. 0 0
Robinson struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 0 0
Williams reached on an error by 1b (0-1 K); O'Shields advanced to third; Sarasty scored, unearned; Bonner
scored, unearned. 0 2
Williams stole second. 0 2
Holcomb grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKS). 0 2

Warner University - Top of 3rd WU SEU
Dwyer grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 2
Heslin walked (3-2 BFSBBFFB). 0 2
Heslin stole second. 0 2
Yawn struck out looking (1-2 KFBFK). 0 2
Richards reached on a fielding error by 3b (0-1 K); Heslin scored, unearned. 1 2
Shell flied out to cf (3-2 BKBFBF). 1 2

Southeastern - Bottom of 3rd WU SEU
Stahl grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 2
Atkins grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 2
Watters flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 2

Warner University - Top of 4th WU SEU
Bruno flied out to lf (3-2 FBFBFB). 1 2
Bryant grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 2
Owen struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 1 2

Southeastern - Bottom of 4th WU SEU
Bonner flied out to cf (0-0). 1 2
Sarasty popped up to ss (1-0 B). 1 2



O'Shields out at first 1b to 2b (0-0). 1 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Warner University - Top of 5th WU SEU
Cruz singled to left center (0-0). 1 2
Dwyer popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 1 2
Heslin reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-2 KF); Cruz out at second ss to 2b. 1 2
Heslin stole second. 1 2
Yawn walked (3-2 KSFBBFFFFBB). 1 2
Richards flied out to lf (2-2 BKBF). 1 2

Southeastern - Bottom of 5th WU SEU
Robinson singled up the middle (1-0 B). 1 2
Williams out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Robinson advanced to second. 1 2
Holcomb walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 1 2
Stahl reached on a throwing error by 1b (0-0); Holcomb advanced to second; Robinson scored, unearned. 1 3
Atkins flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 3
Watters reached on a fielder's choice to third base (2-2 BBKF); Stahl advanced to second; Holcomb out at
third 3b unassisted. 1 3

Warner University - Top of 6th WU SEU
Shell flied out to lf (3-2 FBFFFBB). 1 3
Bruno singled through the right side (0-0). 1 3
Bryant flied out to rf (2-2 KBKBF). 1 3
Owen reached on a throwing error by 1b (0-0); Bruno advanced to second. 1 3
Cruz lined out to 1b (0-0). 1 3

Southeastern - Bottom of 6th WU SEU
Bonner flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 1 3
Sarasty singled up the middle (1-0 B). 1 3
Hecox pinch ran for Sarasty. 1 3
O'Shields singled to center field (0-0); Hecox advanced to second. 1 3
Robinson flied into double play rf to 2b to 3b (2-1 BFB); Hecox out on the play. 1 3

Warner University - Top of 7th WU SEU
Sarasty to ss for Hecox. 1 3
Dwyer flied out to rf (0-0). 1 3
Heslin struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 1 3
Yawn struck out looking (1-2 SFFBK). 1 3

Southeastern - Bottom of 7th WU SEU


